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Florida Metropolitan Planning Organization Advisory 

Council  Governing Board and Staff Directors’ Committee 

2022 Membership Listing 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner William Dozier 

Alternate: Councilmember Geoff McConnell 

840 W. 11th Street 

Panama City, FL 32401 

Phone: (850) 248-8140 

E-mail: wdozier@baycountyfl.gov 

Mary Beth Washnock 

Alternate: Vacant 

4081 East Olive Road, Suite A 

Pensacola, FL 32514 

Phone: (850) 332-7976, x228 

E-mail: marybeth.washnock@ecrc.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Sandy Johnson 

Alternate: Patti Good 

2200 NE 38th Street 

Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 

Phone: (954) 234-5339 

E-mail: sjohnson@lighthousepoint.com 

Greg Stuart 

Alternate: Paul Calvaresi 

2nd Alternate: Bryan Caletka 

100 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite 

650 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 

Phone: (954) 876-0033 

E-mail: stuartg@browardmpo.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Nick Maddox, Chair 

Alternate: Commissioner Betsy Barfield 

301 South Monroe Street, 5th Floor 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone: (850) 606-5367 

E-mail: maddoxn@leoncountyfl.gov 

Greg Slay 

Alternate: Jack Kostrzewa 

300 South Adams Street, Mail Stop A19 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone: (850) 891-8630 

E-mail: greg.slay@talgov.com 
 

Bay County TPO 

Broward MPO 

Capital Region TPA 

mailto:wdozier@baycountyfl.gov
mailto:marybeth.washnock@ecrc.org
mailto:sjohnson@lighthousepoint.com
mailto:stuartg@browardmpo.org
mailto:maddoxn@leoncountyfl.gov
mailto:greg.slay@talgov.com
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner James W. Herston 

Alternate: Commissioner Joseph Tiseo 

20101 Peachland Blvd, Suite 207 

Port Charlotte, FL 33954 

Phone: (941) 629-2777 

E-mail: jherston@herstonengineering.com 

D’Juan Harris 

Alternate: Lakshmi Gurram 

25550 Harbor View Road, Suite 4 

Port Charlotte, FL 33980 

Phone: (941) 883-3540 

E-mail: harris@ccmpo.com 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner William McDaniel 

Alternate: Commissioner Andy Solis 

3299 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 303 

Naples, FL 34112 

Phone: (239) 252-8097 Ext 5 

E-mail: Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov 
 

Anne McLaughlin  

Alternate: Brandy Otero 

2nd Alternate: Scott Philips 

2885 South Horseshoe Drive 

Naples, FL 34104 

Phone: (239) 252-5884 

E-mail:  

anne.mclaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Robert Bender  

Alternate: Commissioner David Piech 

221 Palafox Place, Suite 400  

Pensacola, FL 32502 

Phone: (850) 595-4940 

E-mail: district4@myescambia.com 

Austin Mount 

Alternate: Vacant 

4081 East Olive Road, Suite A 

Pensacola, FL 32514 

Phone: (850) 332-7976, x201 

E-mail: austin.mount@ecrc.org 
 

Charlotte County-Punta Gorda MPO 

Collier MPO 

Florida–Alabama TPO 

mailto:jherston@herstonengineering.com
mailto:harris@ccmpo.com
mailto:Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:anne.mclaughlin@colliercountyfl.gov
mailto:district4@myescambia.com
mailto:austin.mount@ecrc.org
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner David Eggers 

Alternate: Commissioner Michael Smith 

2nd Alternate: Mayor Joanne “Cookie” Kennedy 

315 Court Street 

Clearwater, FL 33756 

Phone: (727) 464-3279 

E-mail: deggers@pinellascounty.org 

Whit Blanton  

Alternate: Chelsea Favero 

310 Court Street 

Clearwater, FL 33756 

Phone: (727) 464-8250 

E-mail:  

wblanton@forwardpinellas.org  

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Reina Saco 

Alternate: Commissioner Marihelen Wheeler 

2nd Alt.: Commissioner Desmon Duncan-Walker 

P.O Box 490, Station 19 

Gainesville, FL 32627 

Phone: (352) 334-5016 

E-mail: wardhl@cityofgainesville.org 

Scott Koons 

Alternate: Mike Escalante 

2009 NW 67th Place, Suite A 

Gainesville, FL 32653-1603 

Phone: (352) 955-2200, x101 

E-mail: koons@ncfrpc.org  

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Terry Burroughs 

Alternate: Commissioner Tim Stanley 

304 NW 2nd Street, Room 123 

Okeechobee, FL 34972 

Phone: (863) 763-6441 

E-mail: tburroughs@co.okeechobee.fl.us 

 

Marybeth Soderstrom 

Alternate: Pat Steed 

555 East Church Street 

Bartow, FL 33830 

Phone: (863) 534-7130, x130 

E-mail: psteed@cfrpc.org 

Forward Pinellas 

Gainesville MTPO 

Heartland Regional TPO 

mailto:deggers@pinellascounty.org
mailto:wblanton@forwardpinellas.org
mailto:wardhl@cityofgainesville.org
mailto:koons@ncfrpc.org
mailto:tburroughs@co.okeechobee.fl.us
mailto:psteed@cfrpc.org
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Jeff Kinnard 

Alternate: Commissioner Ruthie Davis-Schlabach 

110 N Apopka Avenue 

Inverness, FL 34450 

Phone: (352) 341-6560 

E-mail: jeff.kinnard@citrusbocc.com 

  

Robert Esposito  

Alternate: Carlene Riecss 

1661 Blaise Drive 

Brooksville, FL 34601 

Phone: (352) 754-4082 

E-mail: resposito@co.hernando.fl.us 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Harry Cohen 

Alternate: Commissioner Patricia “Pat” Kemp 

2nd Alternate:  Charles Klug 

601 E Kennedy Blvd, 2nd Floor 

Tampa, FL 33602 

Phone: (813) 272-5470 

E-mail: cohenc@hillsboroughcounty.org 

Beth Alden 

Alternate: Allison Yeh 

601 E Kennedy Blvd, 18th Floor 

Tampa, FL 33602 

Phone: (813) 272-5940 

E-mail: aldenb@plancom.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Susan Adams 

Alternate: Vacant 

1801 27th Street 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

Phone: (772) 226-1442 

E-mail: sadams@ircgov.com 

Brian Freeman 

Alternate: Phil Matson 

1801 27th Street 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 

Phone: (772) 226-1990 

E-mail: bfreeman@ircgov.com 

Hernando Citrus MPO 

Hillsborough TPO 

Indian River County MPO 

mailto:jeff.kinnard@citrusbocc.com
mailto:resposito@co.hernando.fl.us
mailto:cohenc@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:aldenb@plancom.org
mailto:sadams@ircgov.com
mailto:bfreeman@ircgov.com


MPOAC Membership List 5 Revised 8/10/22  

 
 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Dan Robuck 

Alternate: Commissioner Craig Estep 

315 West Main Street, P.O. Box 7800 

Taveras, FL 32778 

Phone: (352) 343-9850  

E-mail: drobuck3@gmail.com 

Michael Woods 

Alternate: Vacant 

1300 Citizens Blvd 

Leesburg, FL 34748 

Phone: (352) 315-0170, x2 

E-mail: mwoods@lakesumtermpo.com 

 

 

Governing Board 

 

Staff Director 

 

Councilmember Fred Forbes 

Alternate: Councilmember Fred Burson 

9101 Bonita Beach Road 

Bonita Springs, FL 34135 

Phone: (239) 949-6262 

E-mail: fred.forbes@cityofbonitasprings.org 

Donald Scott, Chair 

Alternate: Ron Gogoi  

P.O. Box 150045 

Cape Coral, FL 33915 

Phone: (239) 244-2220 

E-mail: dscott@leempo.com 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Troy McDonald 

Alternate: Commissioner Doug Smith 

121 SW Flagler Avenue 

Stuart, FL 34994 

Phone: (772) 221-2359 

E-mail: tmcdonald@ci.stuart.fl.us 

Beth Beltran 

Alternate: Ricardo Vazquez 

2401 SE Monterey Road, 4th Floor 

Stuart, FL 34996 

Phone: (772) 221-1498 

E-mail: bbeltran@martin.fl.us 

Lake-Sumter MPO 

Lee County MPO 

Martin MPO 

mailto:drobuck3@gmail.com
mailto:mwoods@lakesumtermpo.com
mailto:fred.forbes@cityofbonitasprings.org
mailto:dscott@leempo.com
mailto:tmcdonald@ci.stuart.fl.us
mailto:bbeltran@martin.fl.us
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Mayra Uribe 

Alternate: Commissioner Maribel Gomez Cordero 

201 S. Rosalind Avenue, 5 Floor 

Orlando, FL 32802 

Phone: (407) 836-5860 

E-mail: District3@ocfl.net 

Gary Huttmann 

Alternate: Alex Trauger 

250 South Orange Avenue, Suite 200 

Orlando, FL 32801 

Phone: (407) 481-5672 x319 

E-mail: ghuttmann@metroplanorlando.com 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Oliver Gilbert III 

Alternate: Commissioner Jean Monestime 

150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1900 

Miami, FL 33130 

Phone: (305) 375-4507 

E-mail: og3@miamidade.gov 

Aileen Bouclé 

Alternate: Chris Rosenberg 

150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1900 

Miami, FL 33130 

Phone: (305) 375-4507 

E-mail: aileen.boucle@mdtpo.org 

 

 

Executive Director Staff  

Mark Reichert, Executive Director 

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 28B 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 

Phone: (850) 414-4062 

E-Mail: mark.reichert@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Lisa O. Stone 

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 28B 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 

Phone: (850) 414-4037 

E-Mail: lisa.o.stone@dot.state.fl.us 

 

 

MetroPlan Orlando 

Miami-Dade TPO 

Metropolitan Planning Organization Advisory Council 

mailto:District3@ocfl.net
mailto:ghuttmann@metroplanorlando.com
mailto:og3@miamidade.gov
mailto:aileen.boucle@mdtpo.org
mailto:mark.reichert@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:lisa.o.stone@dot.state.fl.us
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Wayne Bolla 

Alternate: Commissioner Mike Cole 

117 W. Duval St., Suite 425 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Phone: (904) 255-5219 

E-Mail: jsheffield@northfloridatpo.com 

Jeff Sheffield 

Alternate: Clark Letter 

980 North Jefferson Street 

Jacksonville, FL 32209 

Phone: (904) 306-7512 

E-mail: jsheffield@northfloridatpo.com 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Craig Curry 

Alternate: Kristen Dreyer 

601 SE 25th Avenue 

Ocala, FL 34471 

Phone: (352) 438-2316 

Phone: (352) 438-2323  

E-mail: craig.curry@marionfl.org 

Rob Balmes 

Alternate: Vacant 

2710 East Silver Springs Blvd 

Ocala, FL 34470 

Phone: (352) 438-2631 

E-mail: rob.balmes@marionfl.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Mayor Dick Rynearson 

Alternate: Councilmember J.B. Whitten 

107 Miracle Strip Pkwy SW 

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 

Phone: (850) 833-9509 

E-mail: drynearson@fwb.org 

Dawn Schwartz 

Alternate: Vacant 

4081 East Olive Road, Suite A 

Pensacola, FL 32514 

Phone: (850) 332-7976, x202 

E-mail: dawn.schwartz@ecrc.org 

North Florida TPO 

Ocala/Marion County TPO 

Okaloosa-Walton TPO 

mailto:jsheffield@northfloridatpo.com
mailto:jsheffield@northfloridatpo.com
mailto:craig.curry@marionfl.org
mailto:rob.balmes@marionfl.org
mailto:drynearson@fwb.org
mailto:dawn.schwartz@ecrc.org
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Mayor Fred Pinto, Royal Palm Beach 

Alternate: Mayor Chelsea Reed 

2nd Alternate: Commissioner Katherine Waldron 

301 North Olive Ave, Suite 1201 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Phone: (561) 709-5100 

E-mail: fpinto@royalpalmbeach.com 

 

Valerie Neilson 

Alternate: Andrew Uhlir 

301 Datura Street 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Phone: (561) 725-0818 

E-mail: vneilson@palmbeachtpa.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Councilmember Lance Smith 

Alternate: Mayor Camille Hernandez 

5335 8th Street 

Zephyrhills, FL 33542 

Phone: (813) 780-0000 

E-mail: lsmith@ci.zephyrhills.fl.us 

Carl Mikyska 

Alternate: Tania Gorman 

2nd Alternate: Scott Ferry  

8731 Citizens Drive, Suite 360 

New Port Richey, FL 34654 

Phone: (727) 847-8193 ext. 8317 

E-mail: cmikyska@pascocountyfl.net 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Mayor Pro Tem Nat Birdsong 

Alternate: Commissioner Phillip Walker 

2nd Alternate: Commissioner Sara 

Roberts McCarley 

451 3rd Street 

Winter Haven, FL 33881 

Phone: (863) 289-9813  

E-mail: nbirdsong@mywinterhaven.com 

 

Parag Agrawal 

Alternate: Ryan Kordek 

330 West Church Street TSO5  

Bartow, FL 33831 

Phone: (863) 534-6454 

E-mail:  

paragagrawal@polk-county.net 

 

Palm Beach TPA 

Pasco County MPO 

Polk TPO 

mailto:fpinto@royalpalmbeach.com
mailto:vneilson@palmbeachtpa.org
mailto:lsmith@ci.zephyrhills.fl.us
mailto:cmikyska@pascocountyfl.net
mailto:nbirdsong@mywinterhaven.com
mailto:paragagrawal@polk-county.net
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Chris Cloudman 

Alternate: Council Vice-Chair Billie Wheeler 

1275 S. Boston Avenue 

DeLand, FL 32174 

Phone: (386) 624-1086 

E-mail: cloudmanc@deland.org 

Vacant 

Alternate: Colleen Nicoulin 

2570 W International Speedway #100 

Daytona Beach, FL 32114 

Phone: (386) 226-0422, x20425 

E-mail: N/A  

Assistant Email: cnicoulin@r2ctpo.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Commissioner Vanessa Baugh 

Alternate: Commissioner Ron Cutsinger 

2nd Alternate: Commissioner Liz Alpert 

P.O. Box 1000 

Bradenton, FL 34206-1000 

Phone: (941) 745-3703 

E-mail: vanessa.baugh@mymanatee.org 

David Hutchinson 

Alternate: Ryan Brown 

8100 15th Street, East 

Sarasota, FL 34243 

Phone: (941) 359-5772 

E-mail: dave@mympo.org 

 

 

Governing Board Staff Director 

Councilmember Andrea Young 

Alternate: Councilmember Don Willis 

2240 Minton Road 

W. Melbourne, FL 32904 

Phone: (321) 480-2770 

E-mail: ayoung@westmelbourne.org 

Georganna Gillette 

Alternate: Laura Carter 

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 

Building B, Room 105, MS #82 

Melbourne, FL 32940 

Phone: (321) 690-6890 

E-mail: georganna.gillette@brevardfl.net 

River to Sea TPO 

Sarasota/Manatee MPO 

Space Coast TPO 

mailto:cloudmanc@deland.org
mailto:cnicoulin@r2ctpo.org
mailto:vanessa.baugh@mymanatee.org
mailto:dave@mympo.org
mailto:georganna.gillette@brevardfl.net
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Governing Board Staff Director 

Councilmember Stephanie Morgan 

Alternate: Commissioner Jeremiah Johnson 

2nd Alternate: Commissioner Chris Dzadovsky 

121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd 

Port St. Lucie, FL 34984 

Phone: (772) 871-5225  

E-mail: Stephanie.Morgan@cityofpsl.com 

Peter Buchwald 

Alternate: Yi Ding 

466 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd, Suite 111 

Port St. Lucie, FL 34953 

Phone: (772) 462-1593 

E-mail: buchwaldp@stlucieco.org 

 

 

Paul Gougelman III 

Weiss Serota et al. 

350 Ocean Oaks Drive 

Indialantic, FL 32903 

Phone: (321) 508-7800 

E-mail: pgougelman@wsh-law.com 

 

 

 

St. Lucie TPO 

General Counsel 

mailto:Stephanie.Morgan@cityofpsl.com
mailto:buchwaldp@stlucieco.org
mailto:pgougelman@wsh-law.com

